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€9 World Population N
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TOP 10 MOST POPULOUS COUNTRIES

1. China 1,349 585,638 6. Pakistan 193,238,868

2. India 1,220,800,359 7. Nigernia 174,507 539

3. United States 316,666,567 8. Bangladesh 163,654,860 ,Y _I_ _K

4_ Indonesia 251,160,124 9. Russia 142 500,482 ]]

5. Brazil 201,009,622 10. Japan 127,253,075 80 ”
m United States Census Bureau -- 2012/12/4

http://www.census.gov/popclock/
52 65
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Human Population Growth

Estimated Population
{in Thousands of Millions, i.e. Billions)

People in the World - 10,000 BC to the Present Day @
8-0
7.0
6.0 World

—— Africa
5-0 .
Asia
4-0 Europe
3.0 —— Latin America
] —— Northern America
2.0 —— Oceania
1.0 /’/ T
00 T T 4 T L} T .}l
10.0008c 8.000BC 6.000;90 4.0008c 2.000BC 0 2.0004D

! Year A9XCT>» (®120m )

Mankind believed to have existed for between 1.0 - 2.5 million years {graph only
shows from 10,000 years ago) but no significant population until just 2,500 years
ago, then a sudden & dramatic increase very recently!?
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« What factors determine world
population change?
» Birth rate. p "

 Death rate. " M

* Population will increase if birth rate
Is greater than death rate.

nl €EO"M Y/ WE F|
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Wk P ATA YLINAE o
« Was the model incorrect?

* No - birth rate and death rate were the only
relevant variables.

 Were|previous trends ja bad indicator of
the future?

* Yes - death rate dropped very rapidly over
the last 150 years due to better healthcare,

LB, A y Nb"QR Y™
M tMYUVY 5 WEs pckK
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1 Billion

2 Billion
3 billion
4 Billion
5 Billion
6 Billion
6.7 Billion
6.9 Billion
7 Billion

1804

1927
1960
1974
1987
1999
2008
2010

123 years later
33 years later
14 years later
13 years later
12 years later

: P.155, World Population Prospects: 2000 revision VIII: Analytical Repmyrt
United Nations Population Division
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Factors affecting Growth Rate

Growth raté>d ) = Birth Rate- Death Rate

Of these th&irth Rateis themost important
contributor, spemflcallyhe Fertility Rate
(#childrenf'womaj{ € 8 S ANO )

Why? Because death rates have stabilized...
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projected by UN

Distribution of Population
Growth

F(To~~

Population (in billions)

w A WWE b v t)

B

More developed countries
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http://www.sln.org.uk/geography/schools/blythebridge/gcserevisionpopulationchange.htm
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World Population Growth: Past, Present, and Future

Pop. Size... Reached in... Interval between next 1 Billion people...
1 Billion 1804
2 Billion 1927 123 years later
3 billion 1960 33 years later
4 Billion 1974 14 years later
5 Billion 1987 13 years later
6 Billion 1999 12 years later
7 Billion 2011 12 years later
8 Billion 2025 14 years later
9 billion 2050 25 years later
7 WED> — YHVAWE Fxr AWE

L0
"H © A Y £& @ !

19




—%1010110110101011011101010110111101111111010101110110101101

o9 7 WE FAB o( 3 Frn
M 1)

Lessons on population controfrom Thailand,
South Korea, Japan, India, and China:
Invest in Family Planning A J
Reduce poverty M a /b
Elevate the status ofvomen S’ B

20
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ThePreindustrial Stagewhen there is little population growth
because harse social conditions lealatih high death and high birth

rates LI A>

TheTransitional Stage when industrialization begins and health
care improves, resulting lowered death ratebutbirth rates remain
high. Most of the developing world here. =

Thelndustrial Stage, when thebirth rate dropsiue to
modernization (and its accompanying social changes). Many

developed countries and a few developing countries heig. o
1

Finally, thePostindustrial Stageis recognized by further reductions
In birth rates, approaching or even below zero population growth.
Approximatelyl3% of the world population (mostly European
countries) isinthisstage L LI 01

A complete DT exhibits both declining birth and death rates

23
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Demographic Transition

THE DEMOGRAPHIC TRANSITION MODEL
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Transitional Stage (1)

Male Guatemala - 1998 3 © "'H Female

100+
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70

|65

60
55
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|45
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| 25

15
8 10

-94
-89
-84
W 75 -
-74
- 69
- 64
-59
-54
- 49
- 44
35 -
30 -
-29
20 -
-19
-14

79

39
34
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5-9

e

United States
Census Bureau

0 <A 52 65

905 724 543 362 181 0 0 181 362 543 724 905

Population (in thousands) Age Group Population (in thousands)

2.9% growth rate; 4.8 births/woman; 43% population under 15 yrs
25
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http://www.census.gov/population/international/data/idb/region.php?N= Results &T=12&A=separate&RT=0&Y=1998&R=-1&C=SW
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Why is this group so important?
A Largest segment of population today

A Will be even larger in the future becausest
of population is under childbearing age (<15
yrs). ( WE™ 15 Wt)

A population pyramid of India -
Male India-2000  Female m

100+

United States
Census Bureau --

52 65
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Industrial Stage (l1)

Male Mexico - 1998 n Female

100+
95 - 99

|65 - 69 @

United States
Census Bureau

_ﬁ 0-4
52 65

6 48 3.6 24 1.2 0 0 12 24 3.6 4.8 6

Population (in millions) Age Group Population (in millions)

1.9% growth rate o
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Early Postindustrial (111)
Male Sweden - 1998 y4 Female
United States
Census Bureau
335 268 201 134 67 0 0 67 134 201 268 335 52 65
Population (in thousands) Age Group Population (in thousands)

0.1% growth rate; 1.8 births/woman; 18% of population under 15 yrs 28
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7 Late Postindustria (V1)

Male Italy - 1998 E€>° Female
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30 - 34
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l l I I

3 24 18 1.2 0.6 0 0 0.6 1.2 18 24 3 52 65

Population (in millions) Age Group Population (in millions)

-0.1% growth rate; 1.2 births/woman; 14% population under 15 yrs  2°
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Three Pattems of Population Cha:nge

Slow Groarth Neg ative Giowth
Age Ui 5 tales Year of Birdh GW
B0+ Before 1915
5.79 17151919
70-74 1220-1924
65-69 1925.1929
&0.44 1930-1934
t8-59  Male B Female 19351939
50-54 ’ 1940-1944
45-49 1945-194%
w-“ wwwwwwwwwwwww Igsﬁ.l954
3539 1955-1959
30-34 1960.1964
5-09 17651969
20-24 1970-1974
15-19 1975.1979
10-14 1960-1984
59 1985.198% :
0-4 19%0-1994
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China's Population by Age & Sex, 195R050
(population in 1000)
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70%, or

562-

million

persons,

live in

only nine ~ 13%
countries K n w

E A

UNFPA State of world population 2005 37




